APPROVAL OF THIRD AMENDMENT WITH JESSICA RASMUSSEN

City Council - July 12, 2022



SUMMARY

- The Public Art Program within the Planning & Economic Development Department relies on contracted arts programming and project management services for our regular, ongoing operations.
- This Third Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement with Jessica
 Rasmussen will allow the continuation of these services desired by the Public Art
 Program and the Economic Development Division for the next year with an
 anticipated expenditure of \$106,080.
- Funds for this expenditure are included in the Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Public Art Fund and SRTBIA Fund budgets. There is no impact to the General Fund.



RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended by the Planning and Economic Development Department that the Council, by resolution, approve the Third Amendment to Professional Services Agreement Number F002029 with Jessica Rasmussen, to extend art programming and project management services for the Public Art Program and Economic Development Division through June 30, 2023, and increase compensation in the amount of \$106,080 for a total not to exceed \$206,080.

